



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor
Tulsa, OK 74103

IFB 20-832
4 Inch Pumps
Various Departments
Bid Date: June 4, 2020

Senior Buyer: Ashleigh McCarn
amccarn@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. **Delivery:** If your bid is accepted and a contract is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and /or to begin providing services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and /or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Estimated Annual Quantity	Kirby Smith Machinery, Inc.		Knighten Machine & Service, Inc.		Cogent dba Velocity		Drilling Equipment Resources Inc.		Kinnunen Sales & Rental		Barco Pump Company Inc.		BlackHawk Industrial Distribution Incorporated		Technology International, Inc.	
			Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	4-inch Trailer Mounted Trash Pump	5 or more	\$82,871.89	\$414,359.45	\$51,250.00	\$256,250.00	\$49,764.78	\$248,823.90	\$31,900.00	*\$159,500.00	\$47,862.00	*\$239,310.00	\$34,243.55	\$171,217.75	\$57,532.00	\$287,660.00	\$46,050.00	\$230,250.00
Options																		
1	20-foot, 4-inch wire reinforced suction hose with female cam-lock on one end and round hole strainer on the other end.	4 or more	\$498.00	\$1,992.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$516.00	\$2,064.00	\$320.85	\$1,283.40	\$287.00	*\$1,148.00	\$195.50	\$782.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$390.00	*\$1,560.00
2	20-foot, 4-inch wire reinforced suction hose with female cam-lock on one end and male cam-lock on the other end.	4 or more	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$223.00	\$892.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$320.85	\$1,283.40	\$257.00	*\$1,028.00	\$184.00	\$736.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
TOTAL EXTENDED COST (All costs must be included or your bid will be disqualified)			\$417,851.45		\$258,262.00		\$252,387.90		*\$162,066.80		*\$241,486.00		\$172,735.75		\$291,760.00		*\$231,650.00	
Delivery:			28 - 45 Days		56 - 63 calendar days after approval to proceed		112 Days		3 - 4 Days		60 Days ARO		60 - 90 Days		Approximately 40 days after receipt of order		Est 18-22 Weeks ARO	
Notes:									*Total cost corrected based on unit cost		*Total cost corrected based on unit cost						*Total cost corrected based on unit cost	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Estimated Annual Quantity	CDPW Inc.		NORMco Energy Products, LLC		United Rentals (North America) Inc.		Improved Construction Methods		Western Oilfields Supply Company dba Rain for Rent		Wastewater Solutions, LLC		Wastecorp Pumps LLC		Kipper Tool Company	
			Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	4-inch Trailer Mounted Trash Pump	5 or more	\$39,814.00	\$199,070.00	\$45,138.14	\$225,690.70	\$46,316.42	\$231,582.10	\$51,742.00	\$258,710.00	\$40,296.78	\$201,483.90	\$48,220.00	\$241,100.00	\$42,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$47,239.69	\$236,198.45
Options																		
1	20-foot, 4-inch wire reinforced suction hose with female cam-lock on one end and round hole strainer on the other end.	4 or more	\$245.00	\$980.00	\$242.52	\$970.08	\$341.33	\$1,365.32	\$303.63	\$1,214.52	\$658.27	\$2,633.08	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$277.69	\$1,110.76
2	20-foot, 4-inch wire reinforced suction hose with female cam-lock on one end and male cam-lock on the other end.	4 or more	\$235.00	\$940.00	\$244.28	\$977.12	\$341.33	\$1,365.32	\$270.94	\$1,083.76	\$627.10	\$2,508.40	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$278.69	\$1,114.76
TOTAL EXTENDED COST (All costs must be included or your bid will be disqualified)			\$200,990.00		\$227,637.90		*\$234,312.74		\$261,008.28		\$206,625.38		\$247,300.00		\$212,440.00		\$238,423.97	
Delivery:			45 Days		10 working days		56 Days		70 Days		At time of submittal, units were in stock; if units are out-of-stock at time of award; lead time is 4 - 6 weeks ARO.		4 - 5 weeks		20 - 22 Weeks ARO (5 + Qty)		8 - 10 weeks ARO	
Notes:							*Total cost corrected based on unit cost											